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May 7, 2024 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING  
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon  
201 High Street SE, Suite 100  
Salem, OR 97301-3398  
 
Attn: Filing Center  
 
RE: UM 2317—Idaho Power’s Notice of Webinar Workshop 
 
Idaho Power Company submits for filing with the Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
the attached notice of a webinar workshop in the above captioned proceeding. Informal 
questions concerning this filing may be directed to Matt Larkin at (208) 388-2461 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Matt Larkin 
Revenue Requirement Senior Manager 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

 OF OREGON  
 

UM 2317 
 

  
In the Matter of  Notice of Webinar Workshop 

  
IDAHO POWER COMPANY   
  
Application for Approval of 2028 All-Source   
Request for Proposals to Meet 2028 
Capacity 
Resource Need.  

 

  
 
 
 
 

Idaho Power will be hosting a webinar workshop next week to discuss the scoring and 
modeling methodology and draft Request for Proposals for its 2028 All-Source Request 
for Proposal (RFP).  
 
 
Below are the details for the workshop: 
 

 
 Date: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 
 Time: 9:00 am to 11:00 am Pacific/10:00 am to 12:00 pm Mountain 
 Teams Meeting Link: Meeting Link 
 Meeting ID: 210 824 432 863   Passcode: N6rpfA 
 Phone (audio only): +1 208-994-3586 
 Phone Conference ID: 990101666# 
 Webinar materials will be posted to UM 2317 prior to the meeting.  
 

 
If you have any questions, please contact Matt Larkin with Idaho Power at 
mlarkin@idahopower.com or (208) 388-2461.  

 
Thank you. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzQzZDcyNDYtZjZhMS00ODQwLThkMWMtNGY2MDg1MTRjYTg5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e1a7ae20-258a-4360-9870-74c2b37bfec5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2268dc5f7b-40e1-4d1d-848c-1f2f8d61cc99%22%7d
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on May 7, 2024, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Webinar 
Workshop on the dates indicated by email addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-
known address(es) indicated below. 

UM 2317 
 

NIPPC 
Ellie Hardwick 
Sanger Law PC 
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR, 97214 
ellie@sanger-law.com  
 

NIPPC 
Irion A. Sanger 
Sanger Law PC 
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR, 97214 
joni@sanger-law.com  

Idaho Power 
Adam Lowney (C) 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC  
419 SE 11th Ave, Ste. 400  
adam@mrg-law.com   
dockets@mrg-law.com 

Idaho Power 
Donovan E. Walker (C)  
Idaho Power Company  
P.O. Box 70 
Boise, ID, 83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.com  
dwalker@idahopower.com  
 

NIPPC 
Gregory M. Adams (C) 
Richardson Adams PLLC  
515 N 27th St. 
Boise, ID, 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com  
 

NIPPC 
Spencer Gray 
NIPPC 
sgray@nippc.org  
 

NIPPC 
Irion A. Sanger 
Sanger Law PC 
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR, 97214 
irion@sanger-law.com  
 

Staff 
William Mulhern 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR, 97308 
william.mulhern@puc.oregon.gov  

Johanna Riemenschneider (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR, 97301-4796 
Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.
us 
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UM 2255 
 

Staff 
JP Batmale (C) 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
201 High St. SE 
Salem, OR, 97301 
Jp.batmale@puc.oregon.gov  

 

Staff 
Kim Herb (C) 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR, 97308 
Kim.herb@puc.oregon.gov  
 

Johanna Riemenschneider (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR, 97301-4796 
Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.
us 

NIPPC 
Gregory M. Adams (C) 
Richardson Adams PLLC  
515 N 27th St. 
Boise, ID, 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com  
 

NIPPC 
Spencer Gray 
NIPPC 
sgray@nippc.org  

 

NIPPC 
Irion A. Sanger 
Sanger Law PC 
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR, 97214 
irion@sanger-law.com  
 

London Economics International LLC 
Cherrylin Trinidad 
London Economics International LLC 
cherrylin@londoneconomics.com  

 

Key Capture Energy 
Quinn Beckham 
Key Capture Energy 
Quinn.beckham@keycaptureenergy.co
m  
 

Key Capture Energy 
Bruna Dasilva 
Key Capture Energy 

Bruna.dasilva@keycaptureenergy.com 

Key Capture Energy 
Peter Zullo 
Key Capture Energy 
Peter.zullo@keycaptureenergy.com  
 

Key Capture Energy 
Danny Musher 
Key Capture Energy 
Danny.musher@keycaptureenergy.com  

  

Key Capture Energy 
Heather Wong 
Key Capture Energy 
Heather.wong@keycaptureenergy.com 

Idaho Power 
Adam Lowney (C) 

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC  
419 SE 11th Ave, Ste. 400  
adam@mrg-law.com   
dockets@mrg-law.com 

Idaho Power 
Donovan E. Walker (C)  
Idaho Power Company  
P.O. Box 70 
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Boise, ID, 83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.com  
dwalker@idahopower.com  
 
 
 

NewSun Energy LLC 
Marie P. Barlow 
NewSun Energy LLC 
550 NW Franklin Ave Ste. 408 
Bend, OR, 97703 
mbarlow@newsunenergy.net 

 

Nova Gen Consulting LLC 
Dina Dubson Kelley 
Nova Gen Consulting LLC 
dina@novagen.us 

Emrydia Consulting Corporation 
Dustin Madsen 
Emrydia Consulting Corporation 
dustin@emrydia.com  

 

 

 
 

 
           
Christy Davenport 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
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